
Dec 31, 2025, 1:12 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
VATTIYOORKAVU

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
29/12/2025

To date
29/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 29/12/2025 Ria L Robinson Robinson Mother 
(MTHR)

Tc11/706, 5 AC 5 GV 
129.LEONINEARTLEE 

CF, Nalanda Road, 
Kowdiar, Vikasbhavan, 

695033, Kunnukuzhy

  

2 29/12/2025 V S Mathew Vincent 
Stella

Vincent Vincent (FTHR) Tc12/257 ,TPS 
74,thekkumoodu,kunnukuzhy, 

Thekkumoodu Road, 
Vanchiyoor, 

Kunnukuzhy, 695035, 
Kunnukuzhy

  

3 29/12/2025 Bhagia Mathew Mathew Mathew 
(FTHR)

Tc12/257,TRA 
54,thekkumoodu,vanchiyoor, 

Thekkumoodu Road, 
Vanchiyoor, 

Vanchiyoor, 695035, 
Kunnukuzhy

  

4 29/12/2025 Sabu Paul Sabastian 
Paul Sabastian

Paul Sabastian Paul 
Sabastian (FTHR)

Tc12/400,chavadiyil 
House,MN 

Lane,plamoo, MN Lane, 
Pattom, Pattom, 695004, 

Kunnukuzhy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
VATTIYOORKAVU

Revision identity

5 29/12/2025 SHEIK ABDULLA SHAIK  MAIDHEEN 
(FTHR)

TC 2181 -1160/3, 
THOTTUVARAMBIL 

HOUSE, 
MARAPPALAM, 

KOUDIAR, PATTOM, 
695004, 

VATTIYOORKAVU

  

6 29/12/2025 FEBIN SAMUEL SAMUEL DAVID 
(FTHR)

TC 5/653, ELIM, 
BHANU LANE, 

PEROORKADA P O, 
695005, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

7 29/12/2025 NEZERATH BABU 
JOSEPH  

GEORGE (FTHR) ROSE VILLA, 
ULLOOR JUNCTION, 
ULLOOR, MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, 695011, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

8 29/12/2025 JAITHOON BEEVI M SHEIK ABDULLA 
(HSBN)

TC 2181-1160/3  
THOTTUVARAMBIL 

HOUSE, 
MARAPPALAM, 

KOUDIAR, PATTOM, 
695004, 

VATTIYOORKAVU

  

9 29/12/2025 MOHANAN 
VELAYUDH 

V MOHANAN NAIR 
(FTHR)

6 D, HORIZONE 
PARK, ALTHARA 

ROAD, 
SASTHAMANGALAM 

P O, 695010, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

10 29/12/2025 KALA 
RADHAKRISHNAN 

RADHAKRISHNAN 
(HSBN)

5 B PROVIDENCE 
PLAZA, KESTON 

ROAD KOWDIAR P O, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, 

KOWDIAR P O, 
695003, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
VATTIYOORKAVU

Revision identity

11 29/12/2025 S GOURI NANDA SHIBU A M (FTHR) SHEEJA NIVAS, 
GURUMANIRAM, 

SASTHAMANGALAM, 
SASTHAMANGALAM 

P O, 695010, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

12 29/12/2025 Ranjith Nair Sankara Radhakrishnan 
Nair (FTHR)

Samtripti TC 31/2996, 
Devapalan Nagar, 

Peroorkada, 
Thiruvananthapuram, 
Peroorkada, 695005, 
Thiruvananthapuram

  

13 29/12/2025 AKHNESH S SHIBU A (FTHR) SHEEJA NIVAS, 
GURUMANIRAM, 

MLR 133, 
SASTHAMANGALAM 

P O, 695010, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

14 29/12/2025 ABHISHEK M S SATHEESH C B 
(FTHR)

ANUGRAHA, T C 
33/3229, SPRA - 230, 

Sreeram Nagar, 
Peroorkada, Nettayam, 

695013, 
Thiruvananthapuram

  

15 29/12/2025 S RUGMINI DEVI E P SANATHANA 
BHATTATHIRI 

(HSBN)

TC 9/2514, E-13 
EDAVOOR, 

SASTHAMANGALAM, 
SASTHAMANGALAM, 
SASTHAMANGALAM 

P O, 695010, 
VATTIYOORKAVU

  

16 29/12/2025 JALEELA M MOHAMMED 
KANNU (FTHR)

TC 14/404/2 
ANUGRAHAM, 

MOSQUE LANE, 
KESAVADASAPURAM, 

PATTOM, 695004, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
VATTIYOORKAVU

Revision identity

17 29/12/2025 AKHNESH S SHIBU A (FTHR) MLR 133, SHEEJA 
NIVAS, 

GURUMANIRAM, 
SASTHAMANGALAM 

P O, 695010, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

18 29/12/2025 Naseema  Jalaludeen Sirajudeen Ismail 
(HSBN)

Kailas, Darsan Nagar, 
Peroorkada, Peroorkada, 

695005, 
Thiruvanathapuram

  

19 29/12/2025 SANTHOSH KUMAR R K P RAMAN (FTHR) TC 23/765(2), 
MAHARAJA 

GARDENS, MRGRA 
64, PEROORKADA, 
KAUDIAR, 695003, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

20 29/12/2025 GEETHA KUMARI RAJAMMA (MTHR) TC 19/3103, 
DWARAKA, TV 
CENTER ROAD, 

PEROORKADA P O, 
695005, 

PEROORKADA

  

21 29/12/2025 Neethu Ravi Ravi M K (FTHR) House No 71, Geethu 
Nivas, Gandhi Smaraka 

Nagar, Muttada P O, 
Kowdiar, Muttada, 

695025, 
Thiruvananthapuram

  

22 29/12/2025 VIJAYADEVI S B RAVIKUMAR 
(HSBN)

17 A, ARTECH 
LEXUS, ELANKATH 

ROAD, 
SASTHAMANGALAM 

P O, 695010, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

23 29/12/2025 Devi R S Santhosh Kumar 
Sasidharan (HSBN)

V.L.-1, Vikas Lane, 
Thiruvananthapuram, 
Vanchiyoor, 695035, 
Thiruvananthapuram
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
VATTIYOORKAVU

Revision identity

24 29/12/2025 B RAVI KUMAR VIJAYADEVI S (WIFE) 17 A, ARTECH 
LEXUS, ELANKATH 

GARDENS, 
SASTHAMANGALAM 

P O, 695010, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

25 29/12/2025 JOHN MANOJ JAMES 
PEREIRA 

JAMES JOHN 
PEREIRA (FTHR)

FLAT 10 E SFS 
CARLTON, 

AMBALAMUKKU 
KOWDIAR P O, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, 
KOWDIAR P O, 

695003, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

26 29/12/2025 TINTU CHACKO VINOO PAULOSE 
(HSBN)

TC 038/ 829, 
KARIPANACKAL, 

VATTIYOORKAVU, 
VATTIYOORKAVU P 

O, 695013, 
VATTIYOORKAVU

  

27 29/12/2025 JOSEPH PAUL THOMAS PAUL 
(FTHR)

C M R A 23, C M C 
LANE, 

NALANCHIRA, 
NALANCHIRA, 

695015, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

28 29/12/2025 DEVANARAYANAN 
A 

AJITH L A (FTHR) USHUS, PRA 32, 
PUTHUPALLY LANE, 
MEDICAL COLLEGE 

P O, 695011, 
THIRUVANATHAPURAM

  

29 29/12/2025 RAMESH  S SYAMALA KUMARI 
S (MTHR)

KRISHNASREE SNRA 
85, SWATHI NAGAR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, 
PEROORKADA, 

695005, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
VATTIYOORKAVU

Revision identity

30 29/12/2025 Radhakrishnapillai 
Krishnapillai

Krishnapillai 
Krishnapillai (FTHR)

Krishna,CRA229,choozhapala,mukkolapo, 
Choozhapala, 

Kudappannakunnu, 
Mukkola, 695043, 

Nalanchira

  

31 29/12/2025 Ria L Robinson Anitha Serena Raynold 
(MTHR)

TC 11/706 5 AC 5 GV 
129, Leonine Artlee 

Comfort, P  M G 
Nalanda Road, Vikas 

Bhavan, 695033, 
Thiruvananthapuram

  

32 29/12/2025 Hari N Rajarani G (WIFE) 9A Heera Highlife 
Apartments, Belhaven 

Road Kaudiar, 
Thiruvananthapuram, 

Kowdiar, 695003, 
Thiruvananthapuram

  

33 29/12/2025 A RADHA KRISHNAN 
NAIR 

B APPUKUTTAN 
NAIR (FTHR)

BNRA 161 SANTHA 
BHAVAN, 

BHAGAVTHI NAGAR, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, 

KOWDIAR P O, 
695003, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

34 29/12/2025 A  RAJASEKHARAN 
NAIR 

B APPUKUTTAN 
NAIR (FTHR)

TC 20/2627  
SREERAGAM, 

PATHIRIPALLY, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, 
KUDAPPANAKUNNU 

P O, 695043, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

35 29/12/2025 Shwetha Krishna Sreelatha 
Vadakecharuvil Soman 

Nair (MTHR)

Makayiram, 
Kanjirampara, 

Sasthamangalam, 
Kanjirampara, 695030, 

Thiruvananthapuram
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
VATTIYOORKAVU

Revision identity

36 29/12/2025 DEEPTHI B S MAHESH D S (HSBN) SNRA 40, 
SREENAGAR, 

KUDAPPANAKKUNNU, 
PEROORKADA, 

695005, 
THIRUNANANTHAPURAM

  

37 29/12/2025 Hemaletha G SURESH KUMAR K 
(HSBN)

38/2534-1 
NANDHANAM SRA 

87A, KOOTHU ROAD 
ELIPPODE, 

VATTIYOORKAVU, 
VATTIYOORKAVU, 

695013, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

38 29/12/2025 KARTHIKEYAN D C CHANDRASABU S S  
(FTHR)

MNRA 28/16 
DEVAYANAM, MLA 

ROAD, 
KUDAPPANAKUNNU, 
KUDAPPANAKUNNU 

P O, 695043, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

39 29/12/2025 NANDANA M S SUNIL KUMAR S  
(FTHR)

PANAYIL PUTHAN 
VEEDU, 

KARINCHIVILAKAM, 
KUSAVARKKAL, 
MUKKOLAKKAL, 

695043, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

40 29/12/2025 SURESH KUMAR K HEMALETHA G 
(WIFE)

TC 38/2534-1 
NANDANAM SRA 87-
A, KOOTHU ROAD 

ELIPPODE, 
VATTIYOORKAVU, 
VATTIYOORKAVU, 

695013, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  



Dec 31, 2025, 1:12 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
VATTIYOORKAVU

Revision identity

41 29/12/2025 SUNEETH 
VARGHESE 

K GEEVARGHESE 
ERKKATH (FTHR)

VAIRAMON 
ERAKKATH TC 

24/758, BRAHMINS 
COLONY NEAR 

NARMADA 
SHOPPING, 

COMPLEX KOWDIAR 
P O, KOWDIAR P O, 

695003, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

42 29/12/2025 Jenifer M Biju Biju p (FTHR) TC 3/765(2) Kuttikadu 
Veedu, Muttada, 

Kawdiar, Muttada, 
695025, 

Thiruvananthapuram

  

43 29/12/2025 Padmakshi Amma G Kunjukrishna Pillai 
(HSBN)

E-24, "Sreemangalam", 
TC 15/2511, Lekshmi 

Nagar, Kawdiar, Pattom, 
695004, 

Thiruvananthapuram

  

44 29/12/2025 VISHNU CHANDRA 
SEKHARAN  

Anooja K (WIFE) Kalyan Centrum,Flat No 
6D, NSS Karayogam 
Road,Kallummoodu, 
Anayara, Anayara, 

695029, 
Thiruvananthapuram

  

45 29/12/2025 MANJU V B M GANESH KUMAR 
(HSBN)

T C-36/2907-1, 
SREELAKAM, 
SOWPARNIKA 

GARDENS, 
VATTIYOORKAVU P 

O, 695013, NETAJI 
ROAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
VATTIYOORKAVU

Revision identity

46 29/12/2025 ASHA VARGHESE K GEEVARGHESE 
ERKKATH (OTHR)

VAIRAMON 
ERAKKATH TC 

24/758, BRAHMINS 
COLONY NEAR 

NARMADA 
SHOPPING, 

COMPLEX KOWDIAR 
P O, KOWDAIR P O, 

695003, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAN

  

47 29/12/2025 Abhijith  Jyothi Jyothi Kumar C (FTHR) TC7/984-1, 
Maruthankuzy, 
Sastamangalam, 

Kanjirampara PO, 
695030, 

Thiruvananthapuram

  

48 29/12/2025 ANNAMMA 
VARGHESE 

K GHEEVARGHESE 
ERKKATH (HSBN)

VAIRAMON 
ERAKKATH TC 

24/758, BRAHMINS 
COLONY NEAR 

NARMADA 
SHOPPING, 

COMPLEX KOWDIAR 
P O, KOWDIAR P O, 

695003, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

49 29/12/2025 Prasadkumar T S Thankappan Nair  K 
(FTHR)

TC 21/191 (1)  Vadakke 
veedu, NCC Nagar, 

Peroorkada, Peroorkada, 
695005, 

Thiruvananthapuram

  

50 29/12/2025 Sumesh V S SOBHADEVI B 
(MTHR)

AARADHYA, TC 
39/250-1, ANASWARA 

NAGAR ,D3/5, 
SASTHAMANGALAM 

VILLAGE, 
THIRUMALA, 695006, 

PANGODE 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
VATTIYOORKAVU

Revision identity

51 29/12/2025 Bhadra P Udayan Udayakumar R (FTHR) Sarangi,TC 
13/1539/4,ARRA 52D, 

Avittam Road, 
Kumarapuram, 

Thiruvananthapuram, 
Medical college, 

695011, 
Thiruvananthapuram

  

52 29/12/2025 Aswin K S KRISHNA KUMAR G 
K (FTHR)

GOWRISHANKARAM, 
TC 21/944/1, 
SNRA-43A, 

SREENAGAR, NCC 
ROAD, 

PEROORKADA P O, 
695005, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

53 29/12/2025 MOHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA M 

MOIDEEN KUNJU 
(FTHR)

NAVAS MANZIL, N S 
P NAGAR HOUSE NO 

106, 
KESAVADASAPURAM, 
PATTOM P O, 695004, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

54 29/12/2025 JOHAN K  SOLAMON SOLAMON  B K  
(FTHR)

KAIPPASSERIL 
HOUSE, 

PATHIRAPALLY, 
MANJAMPARA, 

KUDAPPANAKUNNU, 
MUKKOLACKAL, 

695043, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

55 29/12/2025 SAMUEL ABRAHAM 
WILSON  

ABRAHAM  (FTHR) TC2/404(7), doctors 
garden, ulloor, pattom, 
medical college tvm, 

695011, 
thiruvananthapuram
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
VATTIYOORKAVU

Revision identity

56 29/12/2025 ALEENA  R  SHAMIN  REJEEF S (FTHR) charuvilakathu veedu, 
Tc 3/1693, opposite 

kedaram, house no 5,, 
kowdiar village, pattom, 

695004, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

57 29/12/2025 Ayfa Hady  J K Ancy  A (MTHR) T C 5/2143(4) , Haadys, 
Maharaja Gardens -106, 
Peroorkada, Kowdiar, 

695003, 
Thiruvananthapuram

  

58 29/12/2025 Aafreen s Rafi Shahira Begam N 
(MTHR)

Krishna Nivas, TC 
11/1196, Nandancode, 

Kowdiar, Kowdiar, 
695003, 

Thiruvananthapuram

  

59 29/12/2025 NIZAMUDDIN M MOOSAKUTTY  M 
(FTHR)

18/2389-1, GNRA 
28,GANDHI NAGAR, 
KURAVANKONAM, 
MUTTADA, 695025, 

THIRUVANTHAPURAM

  

60 29/12/2025 Rajasree D Jayapal K (HSBN) L-15 C, L I C LANE A, 
PATTOM, PATTOM 

PALACE, 695004, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


